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David Spink

Director Information

Title Mr

Name David Spink
Postcode

Date of birth October 1956

Total current 0
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name
VALEO LIMITED

VALEO COMMUNITY PROJECTS
LIMITED

PALM CARE LIMITED

LEIGHAM LODGE LIMITED

GLENROYD HOUSE LIMITED

EMERALDPOINT LIMITED
BEACON CARE LIMITED

BEACON CARE HOLDINGS LIMITED

PRIMROSE COURT LIMITED
MAGNOLIA COURT LIMITED
VICTORIA LODGE LIMITED
KIRKSTALL LODGE LIMITED
KIRKSTALL LODGE LIMITED
ASHCROFT HOUSE LIMITED
MAGNOLIA COURT LIMITED
EMERALDPOINT LIMITED

ASHVIEW HOUSE LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number
04099715

03941224

04050739
04583599

04326288

03098166
03160894

03293998
04803769

05444649
04454845
04778674
04778674
03390658
05444649
03098166

03304446

Honours
Number
Address
Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Active - Accounts Filed

Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Non-Trading
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed
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903451814

903451814

British

App. Date

App. Date
16/06/2008

16/06/2008

28/04/2008
28/04/2008

28/04/2008

28/04/2008
28/04/2008

28/04/2008
28/04/2008

28/04/2008
28/04/2008
28/04/2008
28/04/2008
28/04/2008
28/04/2008
28/04/2008

28/04/2008

Res. Date Position

Res. Date Position
31/12/2008 Company
Secretary
31/12/2008 Company
Secretary
31/12/2008 Director
31/12/2008 Company
Secretary
31/12/2008 Company
Secretary
31/12/2008 Director
31/12/2008 Company
Secretary
31/12/2008 Director
31/12/2008 Company
Secretary
31/12/2008 Company
Secretary
31/12/2008 Director
31/12/2008 Director
31/12/2008 Company
Secretary
31/12/2008 Director
31/12/2008 Director
31/12/2008 Company
Secretary
31/12/2008 Company
Secretary
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WYATT HOUSE LIMITED
PRIMROSE COURT LIMITED
LEIGHAM LODGE LIMITED
ASHRING HOUSE LIMITED
VOSSE COURT LIMITED

BEACON CARE INVESTMENTS
LIMITED
BEACON CARE HOLDINGS LIMITED

VICTORIA LODGE LIMITED

PALM CARE LIMITED

ADDINGTON HOUSE LIMITED

BEACON CARE LIMITED
ASHVIEW HOUSE LIMITED
BRIGHT CARE LIMITED

BRIGHT CARE LIMITED
VOSSE COURT LIMITED
ASHRING HOUSE LIMITED

ASHCROFT HOUSE LIMITED

WYATT HOUSE LIMITED

BEECH CARE LIMITED
BEECH CARE LIMITED

BEACON CARE INVESTMENTS
LIMITED

ADDINGTON HOUSE LIMITED
GLENROYD HOUSE LIMITED

THE COMMUNITY CARE COMPANY
UK LIMITED

CARETECH ESTATES (NO.4) LIMITED
CARETECH ESTATES (NO.4) LIMITED

HUNTSMANS LODGE LIMITED
HERESON HOUSE LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

04319271
04803769
04583599
03370991
04778676
04351554
03293998
04454845
04050739
04404355
03160894
03304446
04050733
04050733
04778676
03370991
03390658

04319271

04050685
04050685

04351554
04404355
04326288
02816119

06543818
06543818

04668317
04385252

Active - Accounts Filed
Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
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28/04/2008
28/04/2008
28/04/2008
28/04/2008
28/04/2008
28/04/2008
28/04/2008
28/04/2008
28/04/2008
28/04/2008
28/04/2008
28/04/2008
28/04/2008
28/04/2008
28/04/2008
28/04/2008
28/04/2008

28/04/2008

28/04/2008
28/04/2008

28/04/2008
28/04/2008
28/04/2008
23/04/2008

01/04/2008
01/04/2008

20/03/2008
20/03/2008

903451814

31/12/2008
31/12/2008
31/12/2008
31/12/2008
31/12/2008

Director
Director
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Director

31/12/2008

31/12/2008

31/12/2008

31/12/2008

31/12/2008

31/12/2008

31/12/2008

31/12/2008

31/12/2008

31/12/2008

31/12/2008

31/12/2008

31/12/2008

31/12/2008
31/12/2008

31/12/2008

31/12/2008

31/12/2008
31/12/2008

Director
Director
Director

31/12/2008
31/12/2008

Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Director

31/12/2008
31/12/2008
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CARETECH ESTATES (NO 3) LIMITED

CARETECH ESTATES (NO 2) LIMITED

WHITE CLIFFS LODGE LIMITED

WHITE CLIFFS LODGE LIMITED
HERESON HOUSE LIMITED

CARETECH ESTATES (NO 3) LIMITED
CARETECH ESTATES (NO 2) LIMITED

HUNTSMANS LODGE LIMITED

BARLEYCARE LIMITED
BARLEYCARE LIMITED

COMMUNITY SUPPORT PROJECT

LIMITED
ONE STEP (SUPPORT) LIMITED

COMMUNITY SUPPORT PROJECT

LIMITED
ONE STEP (SUPPORT) LIMITED

ONE SIX ONE LIMITED
ONE SIX ONE LIMITED

DAISYBROOK LIMITED
DAISYBROOK LIMITED
CARETECH ESTATES LIMITED
COUNTICARE LIMITED
CARETECH ESTATES LIMITED
COUNTICARE LIMITED
HAZELDENE U.K. LTD

HAZELDENE U.K. LTD

LONSDALE MIDLANDS LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

06518491

06518327
04351559

04351559
04385252

06518491
06518327

04668317

05156601
05156601

05941774

04534652
05941774

04534652

04136284
04136284

03026221
03026221
05964868
02585666
05964868
02585666
FC015967
FC015967

02834141

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed
Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
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20/03/2008

20/03/2008
20/03/2008

20/03/2008
20/03/2008

20/03/2008
20/03/2008

20/03/2008

07/03/2008
07/03/2008

26/07/2007

26/07/2007
26/07/2007

26/07/2007

29/06/2007
29/06/2007

30/01/2007
30/01/2007
16/11/2006
16/11/2006
16/11/2006
16/11/2006
15/11/2006
15/11/2006

26/05/2006

903451814

31/12/2008

31/12/2008
31/12/2008

31/12/2008
31/12/2008

31/12/2008
31/12/2008

31/12/2008

31/12/2008
31/12/2008

31/12/2008

31/12/2008
31/12/2008

31/12/2008

31/12/2008
31/12/2008

31/12/2008
31/12/2008
31/12/2008
31/12/2008
31/12/2008
31/12/2008
31/12/2008
31/12/2008

31/12/2008

Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Director

Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Director



